

Comhairle Contae an Chabháin Cavan County Council

APPEAL AGAINST IMPOSITION OF LITTER FINE

	Signed	
	Signed	
Cavan County Council	Date	
Courthouse Farnham Street		
Cavan H12R6V2		
	GROUNDS FOR APPEAL*	
T: 049 437 8300		
E: info@cavancoco.ie		
Comhairle Contae an Chabháin		
E: eolas@cavancoco.ie		
W: www.cavancoco.ie		

21 days of receipt of the appeal.

Litter Fine No.

Date Issued

Contact No.

Address

Name



For Official Use Only	
Date Returned:	
Appeal Successful	

Appeals should be lodged to the above address within <u>21 days of</u> receiving fine. A decision on the appeal will be notified to you within



General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR) - Privacy Statement, Cavan County Council

http://www.cavancoco.ie/privacy-statement.htm

Cavan County Council is the data controller.

Cavan County Council's Data Protection Officer's contact details are dpo@cavancoco.ie and 049 4378300.

Data Subject's rights:

- the right to access the personal data that we hold about you, together with other information about our processing of that personal data;
- the right to require us to rectify any inaccuracies in your personal data;
- the right to require us to erase your personal data;
- the right to request that we no longer process your personal data for particular purposes;
- the right to object to our use of your personal data or the way in which we process it; and
- the right to receive your personal data, which you provided to us, in a structured, commonly used and machine readable format or to require us to transmit that data to another controller.

Make a complaint to the Data Protection Commission

If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the response you received from Cavan County Council in relation to your request, then you are entitled to make a complaint to the Data Protection Commission who may investigate the matter for you.

Contact details: Lo Call Number: info@dataprotection.ie and 1890 252 231

Postal Address: Data Protection Commission, Canal House, Station Road, Portarlington, Co.Laois. R32 AP23

General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR) – Privacy Statement, Litter Management Office (Litter Fine Appeals) Your information/personal data is required in order for the Administrative Officer to make an informed decision on an appeal received for fixed penalty notices and fixed payment notices. The legal basis is provided for under the Litter Pollution Act 1997 as amended.

The information may be shared with:

- Cavan County Council's Motor Tax Department
- Cavan County Council's Housing Department
- An Garda Siochana
- Cavan County Council's Law Agent to initiate legal proceedings for unpaid fines
- Courts Service Ireland regarding court hearings
- Relevant Authorised Waste Collection Company to verify account details supplied

Your information is retained for a minimum of 1 year and up to 3 years where a successful conviction has been obtained.